NORTHERN ARAPAHO CODE
TITLE 14:  SEX OFFENDER
REGISTRATION AND NOTIFICATION CODE
Section:
101 Title
102 Purpose
103 Need
104 Creation of Registries

burden of proof with respect to issues arising under this Code
shall be by clear and convincing evidence and shall be upon the
individual or entity challenging the WRSORNA Office.  All
determinations of the Magistrate Court under this section are
final, and subject to no further appeal.
Section 805 - Confidential information.  Where action by the
WRSORNA Office is based upon confidential information, which may
not as a matter of law or policy be disclosed to the aggrieved
person, such circumstances shall not be grounds for reversal of
the WRSORNA Office’s decision, and the aggrieved person shall
have no right to such confidential information in proceedings
before either the WRSORNA Office, Tribal Court, or any other
forum.
History:  2011.  Title 14. Section 101 et seq., SORNA, was enacted by the
Tribe by resolution of the Northern Arapaho Business Council dated
February 22, 2011, Resolution No. NABC-2011-138.  Amendments were enacted to
conform this Title to federal requirements by Resolution No. NABC-2011-175
dated September 20, 2011; Resolution No. NABC-2012-185 dated January 3, 2012;
Resolution No. NABC-2012-217 dated August 3, 2012; Resolution No. NABC-2014-
383 dated April 15, 2014; Resolution No. NABC-2014-407 dated July 17, 2014;
Resolution No. NABC-2015-604 dated December 29, 2015; and NABC-2017-891 dated
December 15, 2017.
Northern Arapaho Code Title 14 SORNA
December 15, 2017
Page 32